TOWN OF HOLLAND NOTICE OF MEETING

ORGANIZATION: Stormwater Utility Commission* Wednesday, October 4, 2023

TIME: Immediately following the Plan Commission meeting (starts at 6:30 p.m.)

PLACE: Town Hall, W7937 County Road MH

PURPOSE: Planning Meeting

All items listed include discussion and possible action:

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Approve minutes of August 2, 2023
- 3. Citizens' Concerns**
- 4. Town crew updates and recommendations:
 - A. Update and recommendation(s) on culvert clean-outs that coincide with seal coating schedule
 - B. Road shouldering
- 5. Gaynor Addition: review engineer report on stormwater work and report on 9/26/23 resident meeting
- 6. Town Hall rain garden: work scheduled to take place October 9th with volunteer help
- 7. 2023 budget update
- 8. 2024 budget recommendations
- 9. Future agenda items and announcements
- 10. Adjourn

**CITIZENS' CONCERNS: The Stormwater Utility Commission may receive information from the public but reserves the right to limit the time that the public may comment and the degree to which members of the public may participate in the meeting.

PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: If you need accommodation to attend this meeting, please call the Town Clerk at 526-3354 as soon as possible.

DATE NOTICE E-MAILED & POSTED: 9/28/23

Agenda posted at the Town Hall, Holmen Post Office and Holmen County Library and Town web page. Agenda subject to change. Check the Town Hall posting for any changes or addendums.

^{*}Board members may be present for purposes of information gathering.